FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/28/2021

SUBJECT: City to remove snow on Michigan Street tomorrow, January 29

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City to remove snow on Michigan Street tomorrow, January 29

[Duluth, MN] City of Duluth Street Maintenance crews will remove snow in the form of a snow train tomorrow, January 29, on Michigan Street between 1st Avenue West and 4th Avenue East. In addition to 3rd Avenue East, 2nd Avenue East, and 1st Avenue East between 4th Street and Michigan Street are also no parked for tomorrow between the hours of 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

Crews will remove snow between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 3:30 p.m.

Drivers should observe all temporary parking signs which have been posted in the affected areas. Illegally parked cars will be ticketed and towed if necessary. As crews clear the avenues, parking will immediately be resumed.

###